
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 593 by Representative Terry Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 32:1305(A) and" delete "to repeal R.S. 32:1306(E)" and insert
3 "1306(E)"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "stations; to" change "require" to "authorize"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 32:1305(A)" delete "is" and insert "and 1306(E) are"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 1, line 19, after "(2)" delete "The" and insert "Subject to an appropriation of funds
10 for this purpose, the"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, change "shall" to "may"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 2, line 1, after "certificates." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 in its
15 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:16 "(a) The system authorized by Paragraph (2) of this Subsection shall meet the
17 following requirements:"18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, change "(a)" to "(i)"20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(b)" to "(ii)"22 AMENDMENT NO. 923 On page 2, line 10, after "collected." insert the following:24 "The print on-demand inspection certificate shall contain such information and
25 security features as necessary to deter unofficial or fraudulent stickers, or to prevent
26 the placement of the certificate on a vehicle other than the vehicle inspected."27 AMENDMENT NO. 1028 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(c)" to "(iii)"

